PIC Wire & Cable and PICMates are trademarks of The Angelus Corporation.  ©2023 The Angelus Corporation, All rights reserved.
    www.PICwire.com  |  800.742.3191  |  sales@theangeluscorp.com
R040123
ISO 9001 • AS 9100  •  FAA PMA Certified
CONNECTIVITY FOR BUSINESS AVIATION
APPLICATION NOTE
CABLE ASSEMBLY SOLUTIONS FOR GOGO AVANCE SYSTEMS
PIC Wire & Cable developed a series of cable assemblies approved for use with Gogo® Business Aviation’s AVANCE™ L3, L5

ISO 9001 • AS 9100  •  FAA PMA Certified
CONNECTIVITY FOR BUSINESS AVIATION
ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER BUILDER
Accelerate the cable assembly procurement process by building a part number with design details that meet an application’s specific
requirements. Ready to use engineering drawings are provided to streamline the FAA submission process for part modifications
and installations.
Engineering drawings for cable assemblies are available for download at www.picwire.com/assemblies/assembly-worksheets.
Sample Part Number:
AVANCE
APPLICATION NOTE
ZZ = SUB SYSTEM DESIGNATOR
ZZ SUB SYSTEM AVANCE ZZ SUB SYSTEM AVANCE ZZ SUB SYSTEM AVANCE ZZ SUB SYSTEM AVANCE ZZ SUB SYSTEM AVANCE
01 TM 1 L3 & L5 05 WIFI 3 L3 & L5 09 ATG1 FWD V1 L3 13 ATG1 FWD H1 L5 17 ATG2 FWD V1 L5
02 TM 2 L3 & L5 06 WIFI 4 L3 & L5 10 ATG1 FWD H1 L3 14 ATG1 RIGHT H2 L5 18 ATG2 RIGHT V2 L5
03 WIFI 1 L3 & L5 07 WIFI 5 L3 & L5 11 ATG1 AFT V2 L3 15 ATG1 AFT H3 L5 19 ATG2 AFT V3 L5
04 WIFI 2 L3 & L5 08 WIFI 6 L3 & L5 12 ATG1 AFT H2 L3 16 ATG1 LEFT H4 L5 20 ATG2 LEFT V4 L5
V = APPLICATION
V Antenna
1 Wifi
2 TM
3 Directional
4 Omni-Directional
W = CABLE
W P/N W P/N
1 S86208 5 UH44193
2 S33141 6 UH67163
3 S55122 7 UH22089
4 S22089 8 UH25107
YYYY = LENGTH (INCHES)
YYYY Length
0001 1”
.... ....
9999 9999”
X = CONNECTOR CONFIGURATION
X End A End B
1 SMA Str. Plug SMA Str. Plug
2 TNC Str. Plug TNC Str. Plug
3 TNC Str. Plug TNC 90 Plug
V X ZZYYYYW11012 - -